10-07-1998



100848002

	M PTO-1595 RECORDATION PATENTS	Lafentiania Mananian Anico
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks;	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Derek Timm	Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories, Inc. 77 Digital Drive Novato, California 94949
3 .	Nature of conveyance: hereby certify that this paper is being the second of the sec	by certify that this paper is being deposited ne U.S. Postal Service as 1st Class Mail
	Security Agreement Change of Name ddre	ssed to the Commissioner of Patents and marks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 2015.
	Execution Date: September 23, 1998	those & Bus ad 02
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	09/135,322	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Stephen J. Schultz WATTS, HOFFMANN, FISHER & HEINKE CO., L.P.A. P.O. Box 99839 Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.41): <u>\$ 40.00</u>
		X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
		X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment or to charge any fee deficiencies under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) to our deposit account.
)5/1 996 JS AB AZZ	Z 00000100 09135322	8. Deposit account number: 23-0630
FC:581	AA AA AB	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	George L. Pinchak, Reg. No. 37,697 Name of Person Signing	Signature September 24, 1998 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _2_	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT

REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DEREK TIMM, a citizen of United States of America, and residing at 1142 El Macero Way, Windsor, CA 95492, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories. Inc., a California Corporation with a principal place of business at 77 Digital Drive, Novato, CA 94949, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled KEYBOARD SUPPORT HAVING MOVEABLE MOUSE EXTENSION, invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, S.N. 09/135,322; Filed August 7, 1998, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subjects-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories. Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and

I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said <u>Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories</u>, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said <u>Work-Rite Frgonomic Accessories</u>, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Derek Timm

State of California

County of Marin

On Septembar 33rd 1998 before me, Lisa Davis, Notary Public personally appeared

Name and Title of Officer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person

Name(s) of Signer(s)

whose name subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LISA DAVIS
Commission # 1146969
Notary Public - California
Marin County
My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2001

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 9488 FRAME: 0159